1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 2914 as follows:
1.2	Page 1, line 8, after "programs" insert "as described in this section that were"
1.3	Page 1, line 10, before the period, insert ", except CV03 and CV04 may remain in effect
1.4	until June 30, 2023, or until the expiration of the U.S. Department of Agriculture's waiver
1.5	allowing verbal signatures for the Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program, whichever
1.6	is later"
1.7	Page 1, after line 15, insert:
1.8	"(3) CV11: allowing video conferencing in monthly foster care visits by a child's
1.9	caseworker when there is a declaration of a federal or state emergency that prohibits or
1.10	strongly discourages person-to-person contact for public health reasons;"
1.11	Renumber the clauses in sequence
1.12	Page 2, line 3, delete " <u>health</u> "
1.13	Page 2, line 10, delete " <u>clause (4)</u> " and insert " <u>clauses (5) and (6)</u> " and delete " <u>is</u> " and
1.14	insert " <u>are</u> "
1.15	Page 2, line 15, after "program" insert "as described in this section"
1.16	Page 3, line 13, delete everything after "services"
1.17	Page 3, delete line 14
1.18	Page 3, line 15, delete everything before the period and insert "shall establish a temporary
1.19	emergency staffing pool for congregate settings experiencing staffing crises"
1.20	Page 3, line 16, after the period, insert "The commissioner may pay for necessary training,
1.21	travel, and lodging expenses of the temporary staff. Contracts for temporary staffing executed
1.22	under this section: (1) should minimize the recruitment away from providers' current
1.23	workforces; and (2) may not be executed with an individual until at least 30 days since the

2.1	individual was last employed in Minnesota by one of the types of facilities listed in paragraph
2.2	<u>(g).</u> "
2.3	Page 3, line 29, after "seek" insert "onetime" and after "assistance" insert "per setting"
2.4	Page 3, line 32, delete "request" and insert "apply for" and delete "30" and insert "21"
2.5	and delete "along with" and insert ". Applicants must submit"
2.6	Page 4, delete lines 1 to 17
2.7	Page 4, line 18, delete "(i)" and insert "(g)"
2.8	Page 5, line 16, delete "(j)" and insert "(h)"
2.9	Page 5, line 22, delete "(k)" and insert "(i)"
2.10	Page 5, line 23, delete everything after the period

2.11 Page 5, delete lines 24 and 25